

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A.No.875 of 2013
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	14.08.2025	<u>AHHS, J</u> In spite of specific observation that the next step follows if memo of proof of service is not filed, there is no representation on behalf of the appellant. Directions of this Court dated 13.02.2025 are not complied with. Post the matter on 29.08.2025 under the caption “for dismissal”. _____ AHHS, J Knr	