

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.No.875 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	26-12-2025	<u>AHHS, J:</u> Respondent No.1 before the learned MACT has remained ex-parte. Respondent No.2, no appearance has made so far. Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out fresh notice on the respondent No.2 through speed post and file proof of service of the same in the Registry. List the matter on 06-02-2026. <u> </u> AHHS, J MSI	

--	--	--	--