

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: MACMA.No.875 of 2013**

**20**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b><u>SL.<br/>NO.</u></b> | <b><u>DATE</u></b> | <b><u>ORDER</u></b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | <b><u>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</u></b> |
|---------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 12.                       | 02.04.2026         | <p><b><u>AHHS, J</u></b></p> <p>It is represented that notice is delivered to respondent No.2/Insurance company.</p> <p>Respondent No.1 is treated as not necessary party as he remained exparte before the learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.</p> <p>Sri A.Satish Babu, advocate volunteered that proper steps will be taken to file vakalat for respondent No.2 / Insurance company. However, for the purpose of accommodation, the matter is adjourned.</p> <p>List on 24.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>AHHS,J</u></b></p> <p>GRL</p> |                               |

| <b>SL.<br/>NO.</b> | <b><u>DATE</u></b> | <b><u>ORDER</u></b> | <b><u>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</u></b> |
|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|
|                    |                    |                     |                               |